PRITAT T &0 a1 Gxeld (bef—Y Wee), I ¥4+, HeauQyl, HIure
A—=ife, i aa, Rie Vs F—2, Tordl TR, HIUTe—462003
e /TB—3 /86 /2017 /10—11 /12/ 559 29 T, WIOIIO(?DQV
gfd,
HRIYTAT I3,
S1etr THIE, Feaue |

v —ReT TiE & ofdvia uRaT oy Riwd aRarerr & fafor g 56.3 g I A
T G AT B SUERT R S 916 |
e~ TR YBR, TATERYT g U4 STerary URac AT, $RT ThTaRl 9aH, el
SIRETT T8, 73 facell &1 9= fa-ie 19.10.2024
fryaiata weffd T3 (BRI W) BT aciihd 3 | R PR D Hafid
7= ¥ ur e @ urer ¥ FroweaR HdiE @) iR @1 IR wuY 35,53,578 /—
ST BT Fg § O PBRae O, NI ST bR @ SURIN Sfl @l AT VIR @
farexor wfd SHER 39 wraferd @1 e e Y |

AT —SURIGATIAR | [af
(Wwﬂﬁ%?[l#”/w

IR Y &G I GReTdh (f—Ts)

. i /TH—3 /86 /2017 /10—11/12/ H D 23 ﬂﬁtﬂ?{ W]D[P{%?‘f
gfaferfo— |
1. & 99 e, (@A) MR g AR, 9emey |

2. JAHSATAGNI, A0 I AvSH THIE, AT |

%WwﬁWWﬂmﬁ%@mﬁﬁm'

e — SR | /C/\
)

IR Y = aﬁaé%% (—v=w)
HEIYQ, AT

D:\A\Data-irrigation\Section F-3 (Part-iii).docx



Government of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
(Forest Conservation Division)

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan,
Jor Bag Road, Aliganj,

New Delhi — 110003

Dated: As per E-Sign

To,

The Principal Secretary (Forests),
Government of Madhya Pradesh,
Bhopal.

Subject: Diversion of 55.3 ha of forest land for construction of Parna Minor
Irrigation Project, in favour of Water Resources Department, Damoh District,
Madhya Pradesh State (Online No. FP/MP/IRRIG/30441/2017) - regarding.

Madam/Sir,

| am directed to refer letter No. F-3/86/2017/10-11/12/5019 dated
26.09.2024 of the APCCF (LM) and Nodal Officer, Government of Madhya Pradesh
on the above subject forwarding required information on the compliance of
conditions stipulated in the Stage-l approval dated 29.08.2018 and to say that on
examination of the said information following shortcoming have been observed: -

i. The State Govt. vide their letter dated 14.06.2022 has mentioned that the
user agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 3,46,17,800/- towards NPV and
now the State Govt. vide their letter dated 26.09.2024 has mentioned that in
reference to the differential amount of NPV to be paid as per the revised
rates of NPV the user agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 3,33,23,227/-
online in CAMPA account. This signify that a total of Rs. 6,79,41,027/- has
been deposited by user agency towards NPV online in CAMPA account.
However as per details mentioned in online Part-1l of Parivesh portal against
the instant proposal the density of the proposed forest area for diversion is
reported as 0.4 having Eco-Class 5 and as per the revised NPV rates an
amount of Rs. 7,14,94,605/- (Rs. 1292850/- per ha. for Eco-class 5 having
0.4 density x 55.3 ha area proposed for diversion) is to be realized from the
user agencies in lieu of diversion of forest land. Therefore the differential
amount of NPV of Rs. 35,53,578 /- (Rs. 7,14,94,605 - Rs. 6,79,41,027) shall
be deposited online in CAMPA account.

Accordingly, it is requested to furnish the above-mentioned information to this
Ministry for further consideration of the proposal.
Yours sincerely,

B Xy
WKS , ’ (Suneet Bhardwaj)
}J\r;,\‘o\’\y\ Signed by Assistant Inspector General of Forests
Suneet Bhardwaj

™ol . AN AN ANANA AN.AN.AD



Copy to:

1. The PCCF (HoFF), Department of Forest, Government of Madhya Pradesh,
Bhopal;

The Dy. DGF (Central), Regional Office, MOEF&CC, Bhopal;

-The Nodal Officer, Department of Forest Government of Madhya Pradesh,
Bhopal;

User Agency;

Monitoring Cell, FC Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi for uploading on
PARIVESH portal.

SRN

o



